11/01/2023 11:51:21 AM

Program: Annual Catholic Appeal (ACA)

Parish Updates Report

Year: 2023
# of % of Total Raised
~ ParishName - Donors Participation Cash Gifts ~_ Pledges Total Raised Last Year
Adams
St. John Paul Il Parish 190 22.49% $19,870.00 $1,010.00 $20,880.00 $30,351.00
Agawam
St. John the Evangelist Parish 247 9.28% $42,651.00 $10,190.00 $52,841.00 $65,477.00
Ambherst
Newman Center 37 12.42% $12,410.00 $150.00 $12,560.00 $11,035.00
St. Brigid Parish 50 9.88% $9,030.00 $4,620.00 $13,650.00 $15,345.00
Belchertown
St. Francis of Assisi Parish 202 11.60% $35,886.00 $15,920.00 $51,806.00 $67,042.00
Brimfield
St. Christopher Parish 42 7.43% $5,820.00 $775.00 $6,595.00 $9,190.00
Cheshire
St. Mary of the Assumption Parish 87 12.55% $8,851.00 $2,745.00 $11,596.00 $13,485.00
Chicopee
Holy Name of Jesus Parish 69 8.28% $10,155.00 $1,800.00 $11,955.00 $19,000.00
St. Anne Parish 189 12.35% $32,694.20 $5,545.00 $38,239.20 $43,572.10
St. Anthony of Padua Parish 82 12.65% $14,245.00 $1,460.00 $15,705.00 $18,270.00
St. Rose de Lima Parish 342 11.05% $35,587.00 $12,245.00 $47,832.00 $55,688.00
St. Stanislaus Bishop & Martyr Basilica 307 11.79% $34,610.66 $2,897.00 $37,532.66 $64,548.49
Dalton
St. Agnes Parish 234 17.61% $43,590.00 $24,780.00 $68,395.00 $75,726.50
East Longmeadow
St. Michael Parish 373 9.68% $51,997.00 $13,851.00 $65,848.00 $78,784.50
Easthampton
Our Lady of the Valley Parish 345 14.08% $43,736.00 $7,446.00 $51,182.00 $55,263.00
Feeding Hills
Sacred Heart Parish 249 14.70% $25,657.00 $9,040.00 $34,697.00 $38,023.00
Florence
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Parish 288 16.73% $62,112.00 $4,531.00 $66,644.00 $76,710.75
Granby
Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish 88 12.63% $10,771.00 $3,300.00 $14,071.00 $16,171.00
Great Barrington
St. Peter Parish 70 9.31% $6,690.00 $2,560.00 $9,250.00 $12,300.00
Greenfield
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_ ParishName
Greenfield

Blessed Trinity
Hadley

Most Holy Redeemer Parish
Hampden

St. Mary Parish
Hatfield

Our Lady of Grace Parish
Haydenville

Our Lady of the Hills Parish
Holyoke

Blessed Sacrament Parish

Our Lady of the Cross Parish

St. Jerome Parish
Housatonic

St. Teresa of Calcutta
Indian Orchard

Immaculate Conception Parish
Lee

St. Joseph Mission (Stockbridge)

St. Mary Mother of the Church Parish

St. Mary of the Lakes Mission (Otis)
Lenox

St. Ann Parish
Lenox Dale

St. Vincent de Paul Parish
Longmeadow

St. Mary's Parish
Ludlow

Christ the King Parish

Our Lady of Fatima Parish

St. Elizabeth Parish

Monson

St. Patrick Parish

Diocese of Springfield

Parish Updates Report

# of
Donors  Participation

% of

208

105

11

79

85

256
182
139

47

136

158

103

27

315

227
266
355

98

13.95%

16.01%

13.98%

17.10%

22.31%

15.89%
27.25%

11.96%

19.18%

9.20%

8.91%
11.66%

7.84%

14.74%

16.77%

13.70%

17.97%
19.42%
16.16%

9.60%

$43,939.00
$16,105.00
$27,995.00
$11,545.00
$13,470.00

$35,901.00
$39,910.00
$25,802.00

$4,344.00
$9,928.00

$1,490.00
$18,398.00
$700.00

$19,945.00
$6,140.00
$112,030.00

$28,597.00
$18,105.00

$46,460.00

$17,355.00

_CashGifts

Pledges

$33,980.00

$1,260.00

$4,220.00

$3,710.00

$5,500.00

$28,590.00
$6,090.00
$6,615.00

$250.00

$120.00

$50.00

$2,830.00

$0.00

$7,311.00

$500.00

$31,328.28

$4,370.00
$335.00
$29,530.00

$5,365.00

Total Raised

Total Raised Last Year

$30,810.86

$79,888.69 $6-66
$17,365.00 $18,300.00
$32,215.00 $32,911.00
$15,255.00 $16,080.00
$18,970.00 $19,670.00
$64,491.00 $66,865.00
$46,009.00 $52,436.00
$32,427.00 $38,300.00
$4,594.00 $5,539.00
$10,048.00 $10,438.00
$1,540.00 $2,530.00
$21,228.00 $25,033.00
$700.00 $2,150.00
$27,276.00 $28,001.70
$6,640.00 $7,920.00
$143,363.28 $165,722.44
$32,967.00 $34,581.00
$18,440.00 $23,423.00
$75,990.00 $80,752.10
$22,720.00 $23,950.00
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Parish Name

North Adams

St. Elizabeth of Hungary Parish

Northfield

St. Patrick Parish
Orange

St. Mary Parish
Palmer

St. Thomas the Apostle Parish
Pittsfield

Sacred Heart Parish

St. Charles Borromeo Parish

St. Joseph Parish

St. Mark Parish
Russell

Holy Family Parish
Sheffield

Our Lady of the Hills Mission (Monterey)

Our Lady of the Valley Parish
Shelburne Falls

St. Christopher Mission (Charlemont)

St. John the Baptist Mission (Colrain)

St. Joseph Parish
South Deerfield

Holy Family Parish

St. Mark Mission (Conway)
South Hadley

St. Patrick Parish

St. Theresa of Lisieux Parish
Southwick

Our Lady of the Lake Parish
Springfield

Blessed Sacrament/All Souls

Holy Cross Parish

Holy Name Parish

Mary, Mother of Hope Parish

Diocese of Springfield

Parish Updates Report

# of % of Total Raised
Donors Participation Cash Gifts Pledges Totarlr Raised Last Year

145 14.33% $15,435.00 $3,340.00 $18,775.00 $24,206.00
26 12.81% $5,554.00 $1,380.00 $6,934.00 $8,458.00
63 11.75% $9,815.00 $1,810.00 $11,625.00 $13,735.00
94 11.12% $13,275.00 $4,640.00 $17,930.00 $17,277.00
226 10.12% $39,477.00 $2,745.00 $42,222.00 $54,591.00
148 9.11% $19,630.00 $11,520.00 $31,150.00 $35,252.80
174 16.28% $38,700.00 $6,240.00 $44,940.00 $45,175.00
134 9.85% $26,490.00 $7,070.00 $33,560.00 $41,880.00
50 26.60% $5,530.00 $6,060.00 $11,590.00 $10,981.00
1 4.17% $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $750.00
42 14.24% $6,075.00 $1,090.00 $7,165.00 $7,160.00
4 6.78% $2,750.00 $1,000.00 $3,750.00 $1,935.00

8 11.11% $1,100.00 $800.00 $1,900.00 $3,760.00
53 11.91% $7,560.00 $1,190.00 $8,750.00 $10,760.00
100 29.59% $18,940.00 $1,350.00 $20,290.00 $22,850.00
8 3.52% $1,050.00 $600.00 $1,650.00 $1,335.00
261 13.07% $130,849.00 $12,690.00 $143,565.00 $130,218.00
102 10.64% $21,790.00 $1,940.00 $23,740.00 $23,969.00
131 9.78% $19,775.00 $1,850.00 $21,625.00 $23,625.00
31 4.85% $4,250.00 $5,040.00 $9,290.00 $11,285.00
160 11.92% $24,211.00 $6,795.00 $31,026.00 $38,244.10
157 10.64% $28,855.00 $19,770.00 $48,625.00 $50,875.00
170 23.98% $21,756.00 $2,600.00 $24,356.00 $26,571.00
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Year: 2023
# of % of Total Raised
_ParishName ~__ Donors Participation Cash Gifts Pledges Total Raised Last Year
Springfield
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish 164 11.20% $16,275.00 $8,700.00 $24,975.00 $35,955.00
Our Lady of the Sacred Heart Parish 82 8.18% $8,505.00 $5,380.00 $13,885.00 $15,425.00
Sacred Heart Parish 411 17.53% $70,719.60 $8,860.00 $79,604.60 $95,946.00
St. Catherine of Siena Parish 223 10.40% $43,787.00 $8,860.00 $52,707.00 $53,560.82
St. Patrick Parish 200 18.35% $47,765.00 $4,165.00 $51,935.00 $53,534.72
St. Paul the Apostle Parish 57 9.63% $10,882.00 $1,210.00 $12,092.00 $13,435.00
The Cathedral of St. Michael the Archangel 79 12.42% $35,529.03 $3,875.00 $39,404.03 $50,467.36
Three Rivers
Divine Mercy Parish 147 28.05% $15,610.00 $800.00 $16,460.00 $18,675.00
Turners Falls
Our Lady of Czestochowa Parish 84 14.14% $13,644.97 $2,380.00 $16,024.97 $16,980.00
Our Lady of Peace Parish 114 21.39% $19,910.00 $8,850.00 $28,760.00 $32,985.00
Ware
All Saints Parish 124 15.58% $11,830.00 $1,350.00 $13,180.00 $15,990.00
St. Mary Parish 103 11.09% $9,672.99 $3,600.00 $13,272.99 $14,873.00
West Springfield ' S
St. Thomas the Apostle Parish 409 13.88% $62,505.00 $9,680.00 $72,185.00 $91,663.00
West Stockbridge
St. Patrick Parish 30 15.15% $3,080.00 $10,725.00 $13,805.00 $14,435.00
Westfield
Holy Trinity Parish 108 14.30% $14,870.00 $5,626.00 $20,496.00 $19,661.00
Our Lady of the Blessed Sacrament Parish 294 17.94% $49,521.24 $11,020.00 $60,541.24 $63,866.00
St. Mary Parish 306 10.29% $52,035.00 $22,495.00 $74,530.00 $86,445.00
St. Peter & St. Casimir Parish 77 14.37% $10,200.00 $2,200.00 $12,400.00 $15,385.00
Wilbraham
St. Cecilia Parish 388 11.16% $97,735.75 $20,555.00 $118,300.75 $127,628.57
Williamstown
Sts. Patrick & Raphael Parish 65 9.53% $17,170.00 $4,620.00 $21,790.00 $20,950.00
Page 4 of 4

Diocese of Springfield



