11/01/2023 11:51:21 AM

Program: Annual Catholic Appeal (ACA)

Parish Name	# of Donors	% of Participation	Cash Gifts	Pledges	Total Raised	Total Raised Last Yea
Adams					Total Malou	Last lea
St. John Paul II Parish	190	22.49%	\$19,870.00	\$1,010.00	\$20,880.00	\$30,351.00
Agawam					, ,	400,001.00
St. John the Evangelist Parish	247	9.28%	\$42,651.00	\$10,190.00	\$52,841.00	\$65,477.00
Amherst						Ψ00,177.00
Newman Center	37	12.42%	\$12,410.00	\$150.00	\$12,560.00	\$11,035.00
St. Brigid Parish	50	9.88%	\$9,030.00	\$4,620.00	\$13,650.00	\$15,345.00
Belchertown				orani e di marani di Salah di Salah di Salah di Sa		Ψ10,040.00
St. Francis of Assisi Parish	202	11.60%	\$35,886.00	\$15,920.00	\$51,806.00	\$67,042.00
Brimfield				Maria de la companya	ψο 1,000.00	φ07,042.00
St. Christopher Parish	42	7.43%	\$5,820.00	\$775.00	\$6,595.00	\$0.100.00
Cheshire				Ψ// O.00	ψ0,090.00	\$9,190.00
St. Mary of the Assumption Parish	87	12.55%	\$8,851.00	\$2,745.00	¢11 500 00	040 405 00
Chicopee				Ψ2,743.00	\$11,596.00	\$13,485.00
Holy Name of Jesus Parish	69	8.28%	\$10,155.00	\$1,800.00	¢44.055.00	440.000.00
St. Anne Parish	189	12.35%	\$32,694.20	\$5,545.00	\$11,955.00	\$19,000.00
St. Anthony of Padua Parish	82	12.65%	\$14,245.00	\$1,460.00	\$38,239.20 \$15,705.00	\$43,572.10
St. Rose de Lima Parish	342	11.05%	\$35,587.00	\$12,245.00	\$47,832.00	\$18,270.00
St. Stanislaus Bishop & Martyr Basilica	307	11.79%	\$34,610.66	\$2,897.00	\$37,532.66	\$55,688.00 \$64.548.40
Dalton				4=,007.00	ΨΟ7,302.00	\$64,548.49
St. Agnes Parish	234	17.61%	\$43,590.00	\$24,780.00	\$68,395.00	Ф7 <i>Г</i> 700 го
East Longmeadow				Ψ24,700.00	Ψ00,393.00	\$75,726.50
St. Michael Parish	373	9.68%	\$51,997.00	\$13,851.00	\$65,848.00	¢70.704.50
Easthampton				ψ10,001.00	ψ05,046.00	\$78,784.50
Our Lady of the Valley Parish	345	14.08%	\$43,736.00	\$7,446.00	\$51,182.00	#55 000 00
eeding Hills				ψ/,++0.00	φ31,102.00	\$55,263.00
Sacred Heart Parish	249	14.70%	\$25,657.00	\$9,040.00	#04.007.00	*********
lorence			Ψ20,007.00	ψ9,040.00	\$34,697.00	\$38,023.00
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Parish	288	16.73%	\$62,112.00	¢4 524 00		
Franby			Ψ02,112.00	\$4,531.00	\$66,644.00	\$76,710.75
Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish	88	12.63%	¢10.771.00	#2.000.00		
reat Barrington		12.0076	\$10,771.00	\$3,300.00	\$14,071.00	\$16,171.00
St. Peter Parish	70	9.31%	\$6,690.00	\$2,560.00	\$9,250.00	

11/01/2023 11:51:22 AM

Program: Annual Catholic Appeal (ACA)

Year: 2023	ш.,	0/ 6				
Parish Name	# of Donors	% of Participation	Cash Gifts	Pledges	Total Raised	Total Raised Last Year
Greenfield						\$ 20 QID Q1
Blessed Trinity	208	13.95%	\$43,939.00	\$33,980.00	\$79,888.69	\$ 80, 810.80
Hadley						
Most Holy Redeemer Parish	105	16.01%	\$16,105.00	\$1,260.00	\$17,365.00	\$18,300.00
Hampden						
St. Mary Parish	111	13.98%	\$27,995.00	\$4,220.00	\$32,215.00	\$32,911.00
Hatfield						
Our Lady of Grace Parish	79	17.10%	\$11,545.00	\$3,710.00	\$15,255.00	\$16,080.00
Haydenville						
Our Lady of the Hills Parish	85	22.31%	\$13,470.00	\$5,500.00	\$18,970.00	\$19,670.00
Holyoke						A SHONEY ELLERY
Blessed Sacrament Parish	256	15.89%	\$35,901.00	\$28,590.00	\$64,491.00	\$66,865.00
Our Lady of the Cross Parish	182	27.25%	\$39,910.00	\$6,090.00	\$46,009.00	\$52,436.00
St. Jerome Parish	139	11.96%	\$25,802.00	\$6,615.00	\$32,427.00	\$38,300.00
Housatonic						
St. Teresa of Calcutta	47	19.18%	\$4,344.00	\$250.00	\$4,594.00	\$5,539.00
Indian Orchard						
Immaculate Conception Parish	136	9.20%	\$9,928.00	\$120.00	\$10,048.00	\$10,438.00
Lee					* - ,	×
St. Joseph Mission (Stockbridge)	9	8.91%	\$1,490.00	\$50.00	\$1,540.00	\$2,530.00
St. Mary Mother of the Church Parish	158	11.66%	\$18,398.00	\$2,830.00	\$21,228.00	\$25,033.00
St. Mary of the Lakes Mission (Otis)	4	7.84%	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$2,150.00
_enox						
St. Ann Parish	103	14.74%	\$19,945.00	\$7,311.00	\$27,276.00	\$28,001.70
enox Dale						
St. Vincent de Paul Parish	27	16.77%	\$6,140.00	\$500.00	\$6,640.00	\$7,920.00
.ongmeadow					, , , , , , , , ,	*.,
St. Mary's Parish	315	13.70%	\$112,030.00	\$31,328.28	\$143,363.28	\$165,722.44
udlow					, ,	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Christ the King Parish	227	17.97%	\$28,597.00	\$4,370.00	\$32,967.00	\$34,581.00
Our Lady of Fatima Parish	266	19.42%	\$18,105.00	\$335.00	\$18,440.00	\$23,423.00
St. Elizabeth Parish	355	16.16%	\$46,460.00	\$29,530.00	\$75,990.00	\$80,752.10
lonson						
St. Patrick Parish	98	9.60%	\$17,355.00	\$5,365.00	\$22,720.00	\$23,950.00

11/01/2023 11:51:22 AM

Program: Annual Catholic Appeal (ACA)

Parish Name	# of Donors	% of Participation	Cash Gifts	Pledges	Total Raised	Total Raised Last Year
North Adams						
St. Elizabeth of Hungary Parish	145	14.33%	\$15,435.00	\$3,340.00	\$18,775.00	\$24,206.00
Northfield						
St. Patrick Parish	26	12.81%	\$5,554.00	\$1,380.00	\$6,934.00	\$8,458.00
Orange						
St. Mary Parish	63	11.75%	\$9,815.00	\$1,810.00	\$11,625.00	\$13,735.00
Palmer						
St. Thomas the Apostle Parish	94	11.12%	\$13,275.00	\$4,640.00	\$17,930.00	\$17,277.00
Pittsfield						
Sacred Heart Parish	226	10.12%	\$39,477.00	\$2,745.00	\$42,222.00	\$54,591.00
St. Charles Borromeo Parish	148	9.11%	\$19,630.00	\$11,520.00	\$31,150.00	\$35,252.80
St. Joseph Parish	174	16.28%	\$38,700.00	\$6,240.00	\$44,940.00	\$45,175.00
St. Mark Parish	134	9.85%	\$26,490.00	\$7,070.00	\$33,560.00	\$41,880.00
Russell						
Holy Family Parish	50	26.60%	\$5,530.00	\$6,060.00	\$11,590.00	\$10,981.00
Sheffield						
Our Lady of the Hills Mission (Monterey)	1	4.17%	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$750.00
Our Lady of the Valley Parish	42	14.24%	\$6,075.00	\$1,090.00	\$7,165.00	\$7,160.00
Shelburne Falls						
St. Christopher Mission (Charlemont)	4	6.78%	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,935.00
St. John the Baptist Mission (Colrain)	8	11.11%	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,760.00
St. Joseph Parish	53	11.91%	\$7,560.00	\$1,190.00	\$8,750.00	\$10,760.00
South Deerfield						
Holy Family Parish	100	29.59%	\$18,940.00	\$1,350.00	\$20,290.00	\$22,850.00
St. Mark Mission (Conway)	8	3.52%	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,335.00
South Hadley						
St. Patrick Parish	261	13.07%	\$130,849.00	\$12,690.00	\$143,565.00	\$130,218.00
St. Theresa of Lisieux Parish	102	10.64%	\$21,790.00	\$1,940.00	\$23,740.00	\$23,969.00
Southwick						
Our Lady of the Lake Parish	131	9.78%	\$19,775.00	\$1,850.00	\$21,625.00	\$23,625.00
Springfield Springfield						
Blessed Sacrament/All Souls	31	4.85%	\$4,250.00	\$5,040.00	\$9,290.00	\$11,285.00
Holy Cross Parish	160	11.92%	\$24,211.00	\$6,795.00	\$31,026.00	\$38,244.10
Holy Name Parish	157	10.64%	\$28,855.00	\$19,770.00	\$48,625.00	\$50,875.00
Mary, Mother of Hope Parish	170	23.98%	\$21,756.00	\$2,600.00	\$24,356.00	\$26,571.00
viocese of Springfield						Page 3 of 4

11/01/2023 11:51:22 AM

Program: Annual Catholic Appeal (ACA)

Parish Name	# of Donors	% of Participation	Cash Gifts	Pledges	Total Raised	Total Raised Last Year
Springfield					Total Raisca	Last real
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Parish	164	11.20%	\$16,275.00	\$8,700.00	\$24,975.00	\$35,955.00
Our Lady of the Sacred Heart Parish	82	8.18%	\$8,505.00	\$5,380.00	\$13,885.00	\$15,425.00
Sacred Heart Parish	411	17.53%	\$70,719.60	\$8,860.00	\$79,604.60	\$95,946.00
St. Catherine of Siena Parish	223	10.40%	\$43,787.00	\$8,860.00	\$52,707.00	\$53,560.82
St. Patrick Parish	200	18.35%	\$47,765.00	\$4,165.00	\$51,935.00	\$53,534.72
St. Paul the Apostle Parish	57	9.63%	\$10,882.00	\$1,210.00	\$12,092.00	\$13,435.00
The Cathedral of St. Michael the Archangel	79	12.42%	\$35,529.03	\$3,875.00	\$39,404.03	\$50,467.36
Three Rivers						
Divine Mercy Parish	147	28.05%	\$15,610.00	\$800.00	\$16,460.00	\$18,675.00
Turners Falls						Ψ 10,010.00
Our Lady of Czestochowa Parish	84	14.14%	\$13,644.97	\$2,380.00	\$16,024.97	\$16,980.00
Our Lady of Peace Parish	114	21.39%	\$19,910.00	\$8,850.00	\$28,760.00	\$32,985.00
N are			¥ , = , = , = .	40,000.00	Ψ20,700.00	φ32,963.00
All Saints Parish	124	15.58%	\$11,830.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,180.00	\$15,990.00
St. Mary Parish	103	11.09%	\$9,672.99	\$3,600.00	\$13,272.99	\$14,873.00
West Springfield						
St. Thomas the Apostle Parish	409	13.88%	\$62,505.00	\$9,680.00	\$72,185.00	\$91,663.00
Vest Stockbridge					472,100.00	Ψ31,003.00
St. Patrick Parish	30	15.15%	\$3,080.00	\$10,725.00	\$13,805.00	\$14,435.00
Vestfield					ψ 10,000.00	ψ14,433.00
Holy Trinity Parish	108	14.30%	\$14,870.00	\$5,626.00	\$20,496.00	\$19,661.00
Our Lady of the Blessed Sacrament Parish	294	17.94%	\$49,521.24	\$11,020.00	\$60,541.24	\$63,866.00
St. Mary Parish	306	10.29%	\$52,035.00	\$22,495.00	\$74,530.00	\$86,445.00
St. Peter & St. Casimir Parish	77	14.37%	\$10,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$15,385.00
/ilbraham					. ,	¥ 10,000.00
St. Cecilia Parish	388	11.16%	\$97,735.75	\$20,555.00	\$118,300.75	\$127,628.57
/illiamstown				, 3100	÷1,10,000.10	Ψ121,020.01
Sts. Patrick & Raphael Parish	65	9.53%	\$17,170.00	\$4,620.00	\$21,790.00	\$20,950.00